the SEC and generally requires that such person have voting or investment power with respect to securities. In
computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a person listed below and the percentage ownership of
such person, shares underlying options, warrants, or convertible securities held by each such person that are
exercisable or convertible within 60 days of the date of this prospectus are deemed outstanding, but are not
deemed outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Except as otherwise indicated
in the footnotes to this table, or as required by applicable community property laws, all persons listed have sole
voting and investment power for all ordinary shares shown as beneficially owned by them. As of the date of the
prospectus, we have 18 shareholders of record, none of whom are located in the United States. We will be
required to have at least 300 unrestricted round lot shareholders at closing in order to satisfy the Nasdaq listing
rules.

Ordinary Shares
 Beneficially Owned Prior

 to this Offering

Ordinary Shares
 Beneficially Owned

 After this Offering

  Number  Percent  Number  Percent

Directors and Executive Officers(1):
Qiong Jin(2)  15,000,000 30% 15,000,000 28.85%
Jinguang Gong  — —   — —
Jinhua Wang(3)  726,500 1.453% 726,500 1.40%
Daofu Lin  — —   — —
Bin Chen  — —   — —
Michael John Viotto  — —   — —
All directors and executive officers as a group (six

individuals):  15,726,500 31.453% 15,726,500 30.25%

5% Shareholders:
Jinzheng Investment Co Pte. Ltd.(2)(4)  15,000,000 30% 15,000,000 28.85%
Qingyu Investment Ltd.(5)  10,000,000 20% 10,000,000 19.23%
Hong Kong Greater Power Ventures Limited(6)  2,910,000 5.82% 2,910,000 5.60%
WONG Kei Kai  2,745,000 5.49% 2,745,000 5.28%
CHEN Yong  2,745,000 5.49% 2,745,000 5.28%

____________

Notes:
(1)   Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is No. 8 Banhouhaichuan Rd, Xiqin Town,

Yanping District, Nanping City, Fujian Province, the PRC.
(2)   Represents 15,000,000 Ordinary Shares held by Jinzheng Investment Co Pte. Ltd., a Singapore company, which is

100% owned by Qiong Jin.

104

Table of Contents
(3)   Represents 726,500 Ordinary Shares held by Zhuohua Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd., a Singapore company, which is

100% owned by Jinhua Wang. The business address of Zhuohua Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd. is 2 Venture Drive